

LAC -470/19
Rajender Singh And Ors. (24/03-04)
Vs.
U.O.I (Narela)

21.09.2022

Present: Sh. Vikash Kumar, proxy counsel for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Heard. Perused.

Proxy counsel for the petitioner seeks adjournment for filing an application to bring LRs of petitioner on record. Same is granted.

Now to come up on 05.11.2022 for further proceedings as per law.

(Deepak Dabas)
ADJ-1(North)/Rohini Courts
Delhi/21.09.2022