

66 LAC 470/19 RAJENDER SINGH AND ORS. (24/03-04) Vs.
U.O.I (NARELA)

27.03.2026.

Present: None for LR of P1, despite service of their court
 notices.
 Sh. Vikas Kumar, counsel for P2 and P3
 Sh. Amit Yadav, counsel for R1/UOI.
 Sh. Amit Kumar Mittal, counsel for R2/DDA.

 The LR of P1 have not appeared, nor have filed any
SMC, whereby their prayer for impleadment under order 22 rule 3
CPC is refused. The petition as regards P1 stands abated.

 The counsel for P2 and P3 is directed to filed the
amended memo of parties.

 To come up for filing of the same, as well as for final
arguments on **30.03.2026**.

(Sidharth Mathur)
District Judge-01(N)/Rohini
Courts Delhi/ 27.03.2026(T)